
Colorado State CC Championship 
El Pomar Youth Sports Complex, Colorado Springs CO 

October 25, 2003 
 

 

5A Girls Varsity 
 
 
 
   1.   995 Katelyn Kaltenbach   Jr Smoky Hill HS                17:24.5     1 
   2.   997 Morgan Schulz        Jr Smoky Hill HS                17:38.4     2 
   3.   865 Kristin Arnold       So Cherry Creek HS              17:40.7     3 
   4.   868 Lisa Johnstone       Fr Cherry Creek HS              17:43.6     4 
   5.   990 Danielle Parry       So Rocky Mountain HS            18:09.8     5 
   6.   935 Maddie McKeever      Jr Heritage HS                  18:13.4     6 
   7.   861 Nell Rojas           So Boulder HS                   18:19.0     7 
   8.   993 Leah Avila           Sr Smoky Hill HS                18:20.5     8 
   9.   984 Denise Kintzley      So Poudre HS                    18:21.8     9 
  10.   910 Meredith MacGregor   Fr Fairview HS                  18:31.1    10 
  11.   912 Nina Rice            Sr Fairview HS                  18:36.4    11 
  12.   998 Erin Stratton        So Smoky Hill HS                18:37.2    12 
  13.   917 Gillian Allen        Jr Fort Collins HS              18:38.2    13 
  14.   921 Katie Follett        So Fort Collins HS              18:45.4    14 
  15.   924 Shauna Murray        Sr Fruita Monument HS           18:46.7    15 
  16.   884 Molly Palmer         Fr Coronado HS                  18:54.6    16 
  17.   866 Shelby Faircloth     Sr Cherry Creek HS              18:55.5    17 
  18.   929 Elsabeth Goshu       Jr George Washington HS         18:56.5    18 
  19.   983 Shannon Payne        Sr Ponderosa HS                 18:57.1    19 
  20.   966 Kelly Waters         Fr Monarch HS                   18:57.8    20 
  21.   922 Alicia Holt          Fr Fort Collins HS              18:58.8    21 
  22.   901 Allie Abdouch        Fr Doherty HS                   18:59.3    22 
  23.   992 Ellie Rastall        Fr Rocky Mountain HS            18:59.7    23 
  24.   867 Kristin Johansen     Jr Cherry Creek HS              19:00.1    24 
  25.  1001 Erin Weber           Jr Wheat Ridge HS               19:00.9    25 
  26.   906 Ryne Olson           Fr Durango HS                   19:01.6    26 
  27.   989 McKynzie Maher       Fr Rocky Mountain HS            19:07.1    27 
  28.   907 Laura Thweatt        Fr Durango HS                   19:08.5    28 
  29.   999 Michelle Wenino      Jr Smoky Hill HS                19:09.4    29 
  30.   863 Ashley Scheetz       Jr Central (GJ) HS              19:11.6    30 
  31.   844 Olivia Richert       Sr Arapahoe HS                  19:14.6    31 
  32.   870 Lauren McLaughlin    Sr Cherry Creek HS              19:15.1    32 
  33.   838 Kate Reis            So Air Academy HS               19:15.6    33 
  34.   857 Michelle Faurot      Sr Boulder HS                   19:16.0    34 
  35.   854 Kara Lubieniecki     Fr Bear Creek HS                19:17.2    35 
  36.   869 Christine Levy       So Cherry Creek HS              19:22.1    36 
  37.   860 Emily Lawrence       So Boulder HS                   19:23.9    37 
  38.   909 Katie Huffman        So Fairview HS                  19:25.4    38 
  39.   913 Whitney Rice         Sr Fairview HS                  19:26.5    39 
  40.   996 Renee Mayer          Jr Smoky Hill HS                19:30.1    40 
  41.   937 Stephanie Vogel      Fr Heritage HS                  19:31.2    41 
  42.  1000 Maggie McManigal     Jr Wasson HS                    19:32.3    42 
  43.   987 Emily Felton         Fr Rocky Mountain HS            19:34.8    43 
  44.   871 Brooke Zeller        Jr Cherry Creek HS              19:35.4    44 
  45.   955 Kristen Andersen     Jr Loveland HS                  19:36.1    45 
  46.   933 Kathleen Foreman     Jr Heritage HS                  19:36.5    46 
  47.   939 Lisa Thomas          Sr Horizon HS                   19:37.0    47 
  48.   855 Sonja Nelson         Fr Bear Creek HS                19:37.5    48 
  49.   919 Maddie Dengler       Fr Fort Collins HS              19:37.8    49 
  50.   914 Morgan Stumb         So Fairview HS                  19:38.2    50 



  51.   880 Jessie Gulsvig       Fr Coronado HS                  19:38.6    51 
  52.   986 Alysse Fawcett       Fr Rocky Mountain HS            19:39.0    52 
  53.   894 2 DERunner           -- Denver East HS               19:39.5    53 
  54.   946 Nelly Pierson        So Lakewood HS                  19:42.7    54 
  55.   835 Hillory Davis        Fr Air Academy HS               19:43.8    55 
  56.   991 Adrienne Parry       Sr Rocky Mountain HS            19:45.1    56 
  57.   920 Allie Engstrom       Jr Fort Collins HS              19:45.8    57 
  58.   858 Elise Gill           Jr Boulder HS                   19:46.4    58 
  59.   915 Colleen Ward         Sr Fairview HS                  19:47.5    59 
  60.   872 Annie Holden         So Columbine HS                 19:48.7    60 
  61.   864 Lindsey Elliott      Jr Chatfield HS                 19:48.9    61 
  62.   951 Leigh Ann Ganzar     Fr Littleton HS                 19:50.6    62 
  63.   834 Beth Baltrusch       Sr Air Academy HS               19:52.1    63 
  64.   971 Jenny Hockman        Jr Palmer HS                    19:53.2    64 
  65.   956 Connie Andersen      Fr Loveland HS                  19:56.7    65 
  66.   903 Caitlin Cassidy      Fr Durango HS                   19:59.6    66 
  67.   859 Gwen Golaszewski     So Boulder HS                   19:59.9    67 
  68.   879 Megan Burrell        Fr Coronado HS                  20:05.0    68 
  69.   959 Sarah Martinez       So Loveland HS                  20:08.9    69 
  70.   888 Linnea Keirnes       Jr Dakota Ridge HS              20:10.4    70 
  71.   885 Alicia Vandersluis   So Coronado HS                  20:10.6    71 
  72.   900 Anna Rogers          So Denver South HS              20:11.0    72 
  73.   836 Megan Dickerson      So Air Academy HS               20:11.9    73 
  74.   954 Peggy Tautz          So Littleton HS                 20:13.5    74 
  75.   965 Cassie Thill         Jr Monarch HS                   20:14.6    75 
  76.   923 Prudence Daniels     Jr Fruita Monument HS           20:15.4    76 
  77.   883 Kitrina Kautza       So Coronado HS                  20:15.7    77 
  78.   862 Kirsten Tidik        So Boulder HS                   20:16.0    78 
  79.   905 Jaime Denier         Sr Durango HS                   20:16.4    79 
  80.   902 Mary Jane Carroll    Sr Durango HS                   20:16.7    80 
  81.   847 Megan Vogel          Sr Arapahoe HS                  20:17.1    81 
  82.   947 Katie Lozyniak       Sr Legacy HS                    20:17.5    82 
  83.   911 Allie Reynolds       Jr Fairview HS                  20:19.0    83 
  84.   843 Danielle Cohan       Sr Arapahoe HS                  20:19.5    84 
  85.   918 Hillary Allen        So Fort Collins HS              20:21.3    85 
  86.   975 Erika Ross           Jr Palmer HS                    20:21.7    86 
  87.   837 Monica Kauffman      Sr Air Academy HS               20:22.0    87 
  88.   882 Emily Hoover         Jr Coronado HS                  20:23.6    88 
  89.   926 Shannon Brink        Jr George Washington HS         20:24.4    89 
  90.   932 Ashley Brotherton    Jr Heritage HS                  20:25.1    90 
  91.   890 Ashley Plumer        Jr Dakota Ridge HS              20:25.1    91 
  92.   970 Rachel Gardner       Fr Palmer HS                    20:25.4    92 
  93.   934 Lindsey Lee          So Heritage HS                  20:26.0    93 
  94.   962 Lindsay Kuhn         Jr Monarch HS                   20:26.9    94 
  95.   957 Kellie Buckley       Fr Loveland HS                  20:27.9    95 
  96.   972 Aubrey Inman         Fr Palmer HS                    20:28.3    96 
  97.   974 Lauren Olson         Jr Palmer HS                    20:28.7    97 
  98.   958 Joey Collins         Sr Loveland HS                  20:30.1    98 
  99.   876 Aleks Pitt           Fr Columbine HS                 20:31.7    99 
 100.   948 Caitlin Brant        So Littleton HS                 20:32.6   100 
 101.   889 Heather Meacham      Sr Dakota Ridge HS              20:32.9   101 
 102.   950 Aubrie Ekman         So Littleton HS                 20:33.6   102 
 103.   968 Allison Wilber       So Monarch HS                   20:34.8   103 
 104.   851 Jenny Hansen         Jr Bear Creek HS                20:36.7   104 
 105.   936 Megan Swanson        Sr Heritage HS                  20:37.0   105 
 106.   960 Amanda Morgan        Sr Loveland HS                  20:38.8   106 
 107.   953 Ellie Sterne         So Littleton HS                 20:40.0   107 
 108.   994 Sophia Espinoza      Jr Smoky Hill HS                20:40.9   108 
 109.   941 Meghan Bernard       Jr Lakewood HS                  20:42.2   109 
 110.   949 Nikki Darling        Fr Littleton HS                 20:43.2   110 
 111.   842 McKenzie Carmichael  So Arapahoe HS                  20:46.0   111 
 112.   981 Brittany Hill        Sr Ponderosa HS                 20:46.6   112 
 113.   928 Carmen Dahlberg      So George Washington HS         20:47.3   113 



 114.   927 Leslie Burton        So George Washington HS         20:47.8   114 
 115.   840 Allison Swintz       Sr Air Academy HS               20:48.4   115 
 116.   952 Amanda Martinez      Jr Littleton HS                 20:48.7   116 
 117.   969 Katy Clagett         Fr Palmer HS                    20:49.1   117 
 118.   849 Kari Foreman         Fr Bear Creek HS                20:49.4   118 
 119.   942 Cora Crisman         Fr Lakewood HS                  20:51.2   119 
 120.   985 Kyler Corby          So Rangeview HS                 20:51.6   120 
 121.   874 Rachel Lieberman     So Columbine HS                 20:51.9   121 
 122.   940 Lisa Aquino          Jr Lakewood HS                  20:52.3   122 
 123.   908 Kelly Wasserbach     Sr Durango HS                   20:52.9   123 
 124.   961 Jenessa Rosenberger  Fr Loveland HS                  20:55.3   124 
 125.   856 Angelina Cabrera     Sr Boulder HS                   21:00.1   125 
 126.   845 Brooke Thurman       Sr Arapahoe HS                  21:03.5   126 
 127.   967 Heather Waugh        Sr Monarch HS                   21:04.0   127 
 128.   964 Leslie Marchand      Jr Monarch HS                   21:06.4   128 
 129.   988 Amanda Grant         So Rocky Mountain HS            21:08.0   129 
 130.   846 Ashley Tillman       Jr Arapahoe HS                  21:13.7   130 
 131.   976 Lauren Crumbaker     Sr Pomona HS                    21:14.4   131 
 132.   916 Danielle Abbott      So Fort Collins HS              21:16.0   132 
 133.   977 Amy Alletto          So Ponderosa HS                 21:22.6   133 
 134.   973 JoJo Nemec           Fr Palmer HS                    21:23.2   134 
 135.   945 Heather Oertli       So Lakewood HS                  21:28.3   135 
 136.   841 Mary Callahan        Sr Arapahoe HS                  21:30.4   136 
 137.   877 Natasha Swift        So Columbine HS                 21:32.8   137 
 138.   848 Sydney Laws          Jr Arvada West HS               21:33.3   138 
 139.   875 Valerie Munger       Sr Columbine HS                 21:33.8   139 
 140.   904 Hilary Clyne         Sr Durango HS                   21:34.6   140 
 141.   886 Corinne Chaudhuri    So Dakota Ridge HS              21:35.7   141 
 142.   982 Shealyn Malone       Jr Ponderosa HS                 21:38.3   142 
 143.   930 Jamie Latcham        Sr George Washington HS         21:38.8   143 
 144.   878 Kelly Wagner         So Columbine HS                 21:40.5   144 
 145.   887 Chelsea Hird         Jr Dakota Ridge HS              21:44.3   145 
 146.   892 Brooke Theis         Sr Dakota Ridge HS              21:45.2   146 
 147.   853 Kelsey Kimball       So Bear Creek HS                21:46.1   147 
 148.   963 Oriana Magnera       Jr Monarch HS                   21:47.0   148 
 149.   938 Carri Wilbanks       Sr Heritage HS                  21:47.8   149 
 150.   944 Hannah Klumpp        Jr Lakewood HS                  21:48.4   150 
 151.   852 Missy Huckaby        Fr Bear Creek HS                21:49.9   151 
 152.   943 Natalie Kallhoff     Fr Lakewood HS                  21:53.3   152 
 153.   979 Jessica Flandro      So Ponderosa HS                 21:54.2   153 
 154.   931 Kira Newman          Jr George Washington HS         21:55.1   154 
 155.   850 Alicia Guevara       Sr Bear Creek HS                22:03.6   155 
 156.   980 Jordan Haag          Jr Ponderosa HS                 22:06.5   156 
 157.   978 Erin Beck            Sr Ponderosa HS                 22:10.5   157 
 158.   881 Cortney Harvey       So Coronado HS                  22:30.1   158 
 159.   873 Steph Munger         FR Columbine HS                 22:55.6   159 
 160.   891 Meagen Schumacher    Sr Dakota Ridge HS              23:27.2   160 
 
 



Team Results 
 
 
              1. Smoky Hill HS                    1,   2,   8,  12,  29 = 52 
              2. Cherry Creek HS                  3,   4,  17,  24,  32 = 80 
              3. Fairview HS                     10,  11,  38,  39,  50 = 148 
              4. Rocky Mountain HS                5,  23,  27,  43,  52 = 150 
              5. Fort Collins HS                 13,  14,  21,  49,  57 = 154 
              6. Boulder HS                       7,  34,  37,  58,  67 = 203 
              7. Heritage HS                      6,  41,  46,  90,  93 = 276 
              8. Durango HS                      26,  28,  66,  79,  80 = 279 
              9. Coronado HS                     16,  51,  68,  71,  77 = 283 
             10. Air Academy HS                  33,  55,  63,  73,  87 = 311 
             11. Loveland HS                     45,  65,  69,  95,  98 = 372 
             12. Monarch HS                      20,  75,  94, 103, 127 = 419 
             13. Arapahoe HS                     31,  81,  84, 111, 126 = 433 
             14. Palmer HS                       64,  86,  92,  96,  97 = 435 
             15. Littleton HS                    62,  74, 100, 102, 107 = 445 
             16. Bear Creek HS                   35,  48, 104, 118, 147 = 452 
             17. George Washington HS            18,  89, 113, 114, 143 = 477 
             18. Lakewood HS                     54, 109, 119, 122, 135 = 539 
             19. Dakota Ridge HS                 70,  91, 101, 141, 145 = 548 
             20. Columbine HS                    60,  99, 121, 137, 139 = 556 
             21. Ponderosa HS                    19, 112, 133, 142, 153 = 559 
 

Detailed Team Analysis 

Smoky Hill HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
         1.  995 Katelyn Kaltenbach           17:24.5    1    00:00.0  ┐ 
         2.  997 Morgan Schulz                17:38.4    2    00:13.9  │ 
         8.  993 Leah Avila                   18:20.5    8    00:56.0  │ 
        12.  998 Erin Stratton                18:37.2   12    01:12.7  │ 
        29.  999 Michelle Wenino              19:09.4   29    01:44.9  ┴─ Spread: 01:44.9 
        40.  996 Renee Mayer                  19:30.1  (40)   02:05.6    
       108.  994 Sophia Espinoza              20:40.9 (108)   03:16.4    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:31:10.0   52 

Cherry Creek HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
         3.  865 Kristin Arnold               17:40.7    3    00:16.2  ┐ 
         4.  868 Lisa Johnstone               17:43.6    4    00:19.1  │ 
        17.  866 Shelby Faircloth             18:55.5   17    01:31.0  │ 
        24.  867 Kristin Johansen             19:00.1   24    01:35.6  │ 
        32.  870 Lauren McLaughlin            19:15.1   32    01:50.6  ┴─ Spread: 01:34.4 
        36.  869 Christine Levy               19:22.1  (36)   01:57.6    
        44.  871 Brooke Zeller                19:35.4  (44)   02:10.9    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:32:35.0   80 



Fairview HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        10.  910 Meredith MacGregor           18:31.1   10    01:06.6  ┐ 
        11.  912 Nina Rice                    18:36.4   11    01:11.9  │ 
        38.  909 Katie Huffman                19:25.4   38    02:00.9  │ 
        39.  913 Whitney Rice                 19:26.5   39    02:02.0  │ 
        50.  914 Morgan Stumb                 19:38.2   50    02:13.7  ┴─ Spread: 01:07.1 
        59.  915 Colleen Ward                 19:47.5  (59)   02:23.0    
        83.  911 Allie Reynolds               20:19.0  (83)   02:54.5    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:35:37.6  148 

Rocky Mountain HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
         5.  990 Danielle Parry               18:09.8    5    00:45.3  ┐ 
        23.  992 Ellie Rastall                18:59.7   23    01:35.2  │ 
        27.  989 McKynzie Maher               19:07.1   27    01:42.6  │ 
        43.  987 Emily Felton                 19:34.8   43    02:10.3  │ 
        52.  986 Alysse Fawcett               19:39.0   52    02:14.5  ┴─ Spread: 01:29.2 
        56.  991 Adrienne Parry               19:45.1  (56)   02:20.6    
       129.  988 Amanda Grant                 21:08.0 (129)   03:43.5    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:35:30.4  150 

Fort Collins HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        13.  917 Gillian Allen                18:38.2   13    01:13.7  ┐ 
        14.  921 Katie Follett                18:45.4   14    01:20.9  │ 
        21.  922 Alicia Holt                  18:58.8   21    01:34.3  │ 
        49.  919 Maddie Dengler               19:37.8   49    02:13.3  │ 
        57.  920 Allie Engstrom               19:45.8   57    02:21.3  ┴─ Spread: 01:07.6 
        85.  918 Hillary Allen                20:21.3  (85)   02:56.8    
       132.  916 Danielle Abbott              21:16.0 (132)   03:51.5    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:35:46.0  154 

Boulder HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
         7.  861 Nell Rojas                   18:19.0    7    00:54.5  ┐ 
        34.  857 Michelle Faurot              19:16.0   34    01:51.5  │ 
        37.  860 Emily Lawrence               19:23.9   37    01:59.4  │ 
        58.  858 Elise Gill                   19:46.4   58    02:21.9  │ 
        67.  859 Gwen Golaszewski             19:59.9   67    02:35.4  ┴─ Spread: 01:40.9 
        78.  862 Kirsten Tidik                20:16.0  (78)   02:51.5    
       125.  856 Angelina Cabrera             21:00.1 (125)   03:35.6    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:36:45.2  203 



Heritage HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
         6.  935 Maddie McKeever              18:13.4    6    00:48.9  ┐ 
        41.  937 Stephanie Vogel              19:31.2   41    02:06.7  │ 
        46.  933 Kathleen Foreman             19:36.5   46    02:12.0  │ 
        90.  932 Ashley Brotherton            20:25.1   90    03:00.6  │ 
        93.  934 Lindsey Lee                  20:26.0   93    03:01.5  ┴─ Spread: 02:12.6 
       105.  936 Megan Swanson                20:37.0 (105)   03:12.5    
       149.  938 Carri Wilbanks               21:47.8 (149)   04:23.3    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:38:12.2  276 

Durango HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        26.  906 Ryne Olson                   19:01.6   26    01:37.1  ┐ 
        28.  907 Laura Thweatt                19:08.5   28    01:44.0  │ 
        66.  903 Caitlin Cassidy              19:59.6   66    02:35.1  │ 
        79.  905 Jaime Denier                 20:16.4   79    02:51.9  │ 
        80.  902 Mary Jane Carroll            20:16.7   80    02:52.2  ┴─ Spread: 01:15.1 
       123.  908 Kelly Wasserbach             20:52.9 (123)   03:28.4    
       140.  904 Hilary Clyne                 21:34.6 (140)   04:10.1    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:38:42.8  279 

Coronado HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        16.  884 Molly Palmer                 18:54.6   16    01:30.1  ┐ 
        51.  880 Jessie Gulsvig               19:38.6   51    02:14.1  │ 
        68.  879 Megan Burrell                20:05.0   68    02:40.5  │ 
        71.  885 Alicia Vandersluis           20:10.6   71    02:46.1  │ 
        77.  883 Kitrina Kautza               20:15.7   77    02:51.2  ┴─ Spread: 01:21.1 
        88.  882 Emily Hoover                 20:23.6  (88)   02:59.1    
       158.  881 Cortney Harvey               22:30.1 (158)   05:05.6    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:39:04.5  283 

Air Academy HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        33.  838 Kate Reis                    19:15.6   33    01:51.1  ┐ 
        55.  835 Hillory Davis                19:43.8   55    02:19.3  │ 
        63.  834 Beth Baltrusch               19:52.1   63    02:27.6  │ 
        73.  836 Megan Dickerson              20:11.9   73    02:47.4  │ 
        87.  837 Monica Kauffman              20:22.0   87    02:57.5  ┴─ Spread: 01:06.4 
       115.  840 Allison Swintz               20:48.4 (115)   03:23.9    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:39:25.4  311 



Loveland HS  
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        45.  955 Kristen Andersen             19:36.1   45    02:11.6  ┐ 
        65.  956 Connie Andersen              19:56.7   65    02:32.2  │ 
        69.  959 Sarah Martinez               20:08.9   69    02:44.4  │ 
        95.  957 Kellie Buckley               20:27.9   95    03:03.4  │ 
        98.  958 Joey Collins                 20:30.1   98    03:05.6  ┴─ Spread: 00:54.0 
       106.  960 Amanda Morgan                20:38.8 (106)   03:14.3    
       124.  961 Jenessa Rosenberger          20:55.3 (124)   03:30.8    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:40:39.7  372 

Monarch HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        20.  966 Kelly Waters                 18:57.8   20    01:33.3  ┐ 
        75.  965 Cassie Thill                 20:14.6   75    02:50.1  │ 
        94.  962 Lindsay Kuhn                 20:26.9   94    03:02.4  │ 
       103.  968 Allison Wilber               20:34.8  103    03:10.3  │ 
       127.  967 Heather Waugh                21:04.0  127    03:39.5  ┴─ Spread: 02:06.2 
       128.  964 Leslie Marchand              21:06.4 (128)   03:41.9    
       148.  963 Oriana Magnera               21:47.0 (148)   04:22.5    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:41:18.1  419 

Arapahoe HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        31.  844 Olivia Richert               19:14.6   31    01:50.1  ┐ 
        81.  847 Megan Vogel                  20:17.1   81    02:52.6  │ 
        84.  843 Danielle Cohan               20:19.5   84    02:55.0  │ 
       111.  842 McKenzie Carmichael          20:46.0  111    03:21.5  │ 
       126.  845 Brooke Thurman               21:03.5  126    03:39.0  ┴─ Spread: 01:48.9 
       130.  846 Ashley Tillman               21:13.7 (130)   03:49.2    
       136.  841 Mary Callahan                21:30.4 (136)   04:05.9    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:41:40.7  433 

Palmer HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        64.  971 Jenny Hockman                19:53.2   64    02:28.7  ┐ 
        86.  975 Erika Ross                   20:21.7   86    02:57.2  │ 
        92.  970 Rachel Gardner               20:25.4   92    03:00.9  │ 
        96.  972 Aubrey Inman                 20:28.3   96    03:03.8  │ 
        97.  974 Lauren Olson                 20:28.7   97    03:04.2  ┴─ Spread: 00:35.5 
       117.  969 Katy Clagett                 20:49.1 (117)   03:24.6    
       134.  973 JoJo Nemec                   21:23.2 (134)   03:58.7    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:41:37.3  435 



Littleton HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        62.  951 Leigh Ann Ganzar             19:50.6   62    02:26.1  ┐ 
        74.  954 Peggy Tautz                  20:13.5   74    02:49.0  │ 
       100.  948 Caitlin Brant                20:32.6  100    03:08.1  │ 
       102.  950 Aubrie Ekman                 20:33.6  102    03:09.1  │ 
       107.  953 Ellie Sterne                 20:40.0  107    03:15.5  ┴─ Spread: 00:49.4 
       110.  949 Nikki Darling                20:43.2 (110)   03:18.7    
       116.  952 Amanda Martinez              20:48.7 (116)   03:24.2    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:41:50.3  445 

Bear Creek HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        35.  854 Kara Lubieniecki             19:17.2   35    01:52.7  ┐ 
        48.  855 Sonja Nelson                 19:37.5   48    02:13.0  │ 
       104.  851 Jenny Hansen                 20:36.7  104    03:12.2  │ 
       118.  849 Kari Foreman                 20:49.4  118    03:24.9  │ 
       147.  853 Kelsey Kimball               21:46.1  147    04:21.6  ┴─ Spread: 02:28.9 
       151.  852 Missy Huckaby                21:49.9 (151)   04:25.4    
       155.  850 Alicia Guevara               22:03.6 (155)   04:39.1    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:42:06.9  452 

George Washington HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        18.  929 Elsabeth Goshu               18:56.5   18    01:32.0  ┐ 
        89.  926 Shannon Brink                20:24.4   89    02:59.9  │ 
       113.  928 Carmen Dahlberg              20:47.3  113    03:22.8  │ 
       114.  927 Leslie Burton                20:47.8  114    03:23.3  │ 
       143.  930 Jamie Latcham                21:38.8  143    04:14.3  ┴─ Spread: 02:42.3 
       154.  931 Kira Newman                  21:55.1 (154)   04:30.6    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:42:34.8  477 

Lakewood HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        54.  946 Nelly Pierson                19:42.7   54    02:18.2  ┐ 
       109.  941 Meghan Bernard               20:42.2  109    03:17.7  │ 
       119.  942 Cora Crisman                 20:51.2  119    03:26.7  │ 
       122.  940 Lisa Aquino                  20:52.3  122    03:27.8  │ 
       135.  945 Heather Oertli               21:28.3  135    04:03.8  ┴─ Spread: 01:45.6 
       150.  944 Hannah Klumpp                21:48.4 (150)   04:23.9    
       152.  943 Natalie Kallhoff             21:53.3 (152)   04:28.8    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:43:36.7  539 



Dakota Ridge HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        70.  888 Linnea Keirnes               20:10.4   70    02:45.9  ┐ 
        91.  890 Ashley Plumer                20:25.1   91    03:00.6  │ 
       101.  889 Heather Meacham              20:32.9  101    03:08.4  │ 
       141.  886 Corinne Chaudhuri            21:35.7  141    04:11.2  │ 
       145.  887 Chelsea Hird                 21:44.3  145    04:19.8  ┴─ Spread: 01:33.9 
       146.  892 Brooke Theis                 21:45.2 (146)   04:20.7    
       160.  891 Meagen Schumacher            23:27.2 (160)   06:02.7    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:44:28.4  548 

Columbine HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        60.  872 Annie Holden                 19:48.7   60    02:24.2  ┐ 
        99.  876 Aleks Pitt                   20:31.7   99    03:07.2  │ 
       121.  874 Rachel Lieberman             20:51.9  121    03:27.4  │ 
       137.  877 Natasha Swift                21:32.8  137    04:08.3  │ 
       139.  875 Valerie Munger               21:33.8  139    04:09.3  ┴─ Spread: 01:45.1 
       144.  878 Kelly Wagner                 21:40.5 (144)   04:16.0    
       159.  873 Steph Munger                 22:55.6 (159)   05:31.1    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:44:18.9  556 

Ponderosa HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        19.  983 Shannon Payne                18:57.1   19    01:32.6  ┐ 
       112.  981 Brittany Hill                20:46.6  112    03:22.1  │ 
       133.  977 Amy Alletto                  21:22.6  133    03:58.1  │ 
       142.  982 Shealyn Malone               21:38.3  142    04:13.8  │ 
       153.  979 Jessica Flandro              21:54.2  153    04:29.7  ┴─ Spread: 02:57.1 
       156.  980 Jordan Haag                  22:06.5 (156)   04:42.0    
       157.  978 Erin Beck                    22:10.5 (157)   04:46.0    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:44:38.8  559 
 


